506606077 04/13/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6652883

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RODNEY ALLEN BROOKS	04/04/2021
DYLAN BOURGEOIS	04/02/2021
CRYSTAL CHAO	04/05/2021
ALEXANDER JAY BRUEN TREVOR	04/05/2021
MOHAMED RABIE AMER	04/05/2021
ANTHONY SEAN JULES	04/02/2021
GARY FRED MARCUS	04/02/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROBUST AI, INC.
Street Address:	380 PORTAGE AVENUE
City:	PALO ALTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94306

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17208672

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)228-3739

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 510-900-9501

Email: jmcgahey@kwanip.com
Correspondent Name: KWAN & OLYNICK LLP
Address Line 1: 2000 HEARST AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 305

Address Line 4: BERKELEY, CALIFORNIA 94709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RBAIP001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY M. KUHN
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey M. Kuhn, Reg. No. 66393/
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2021

506606077 REEL: 055899 FRAME: 0684

Total Attachments: 4

source=RBAIP001_ASSIGNMENT_Alex_Crystal_SIGNED#page1.tif

source=RBAIP001_ASSIGNMENT_Alex_Crystal_SIGNED#page2.tif

source=RBAIP001_ASSIGNMENT_Rodney_Dylan_Mohamed_Anthony_Gary_SIGNED#page1.tif

source=RBAIP001_ASSIGNMENT_Rodney_Dylan_Mohamed_Anthony_Gary_SIGNED#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

A CLEANING ROBOT

(Atty.	Docket No. R	BAIP001), (check one)		
		I have executed a U.S. patent applications U.S. Patent Application No. 17/208.	tion on even date herewith. (Accompanying) 4672. (Not accompanying)	
ackno	_	I valuable consideration, the receipt and undersigned inventor, hereby:	d sufficiency of which is hereby	
intere paten	ess at <u>380 Porta</u> st in any and a	and transfer to Robust AI, Inc., a Delaw age Ave., Palo Alto, CA 94306, ("ASS) and improvements and inventions disclose (including foreign patents and the right	IGNEE"), the entire right, title and	
	Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Patents alting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or sue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.			
applic	rm any acts wh cation, as well a	cute all papers and documents and, enti- ich are reasonably necessary in connec- as any derivative applications thereof, for patents resulting from such applications	tion with the prosecution of said oreign applications based thereon, and/or	
	SSIGNEE, its s		is assignment shall inure to the benefit of esentatives, and shall be binding upon the es and assigns.	
5) contra		represent that I have not entered and wanding that conflicts with this assignment	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
6) with 1	Authorize an recordal of this		pove the application No. in order to assist	
	Signed on the	e date indicated beside my signature.		
1)	Signature: Typed Name:	Rodney Allen Brooks	Date:	
2)	Signature: Typed Name:	Dylan Bourgeois	Date:	

		DocuSigned by:			
3)	Signature:	Crystal Chao Crystal Chao F1AB0B87A3AD47A	Date:	4/5/2021	
4)	Typed Name: Signature:	Docusigned by: AUX ander Jay Brun A02AA939BF24460	Trevor Date:	4/5/2021	
	Typed Name:	Alexander Jay Bruen Trevor			
5)	Signature: Typed Name:	Mohamed Rabie Amer	Date:		
6)	Signature: Typed Name:	Anthony Sean Jules	Date:		
7)	Signature: Typed Name:	Gary Fred Marcus	Date:		

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

A CLEANING ROBOT

	A CLEANING ROBOT
(Atty. D	ocket No. RBAIP001), (check one)
	for which I have executed a U.S. patent application on even date herewith. (Accompanying) which bears U.S. Patent Application No. <u>17/208,672</u> . (Not accompanying)
	For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby ledged, I, an undersigned inventor, hereby:
business interest i	Sell, assign and transfer to <u>Robust AI, Inc.</u> , a <u>Delaware</u> corporation having a place of at <u>380 Portage Ave.</u> , <u>Palo Alto, CA 94306</u> , ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, applications based upon, and granted upon (including foreign patents and the right to claim priority), the above-referenced ion.
resulting	Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Patents g from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
perform applicati	Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said ion, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or or or cement of patents resulting from such applications.
the ASS	Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of IGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the r, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
	Warrant and represent that I have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.
	Authorize and request my attorney/agent to insert above the application No. in order to assist ordal of this assignment.
S	Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.
	Signature: Rodney Allen Brooks Rodney Allen Brooks SB8E0F1F808A40C Signature: Rodney Allen Brooks
	Signature: Dylan Bourgeois Cylen Bourgeois Dylan Bourgeois Cylen Bourgeois Dylan Bourgeois Dylan Bourgeois Dylan Bourgeois Dylan Bourgeois Dylan Bourgeois

3)	Signature:		Date:	
	Typed Name:	Crystal Chao		
4)	Signature: Typed Name:	Alexander Jay Bruen Trevor	Date:	
5)	Signature: Typed Name:	Mohamed Rabie Amer	Date:	4/5/2021
6)	Signature: Typed Name:	Anthony Sean Jules Anthony Sean Jules	Date:	4/2/2021
7)	Signature: Typed Name:	Gary Fred Marcus 87026D01A9894B0	Date:	4/2/2021

DOCKET # RBAIP001

RECORDED: 04/13/2021

Page 2 of 2